SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO SAN BERNARDINO DISTRICT

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

COURT CASE NO

MSB906348

Plaintiff

Filing Date 10/28/2009

VS.

Erin Kelly Baldwin

-:

MISDEMEANOR COMPLAINT

FILED SUPERIOR COURT OUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

Defendant

DA CASE NO 2009-00-0059569

OCT 2 8 2009

The undersigned is informed and believes that:

By Almo Hrnández

COUNT 1

On or about October 8, 2009, in the above named judicial district, the crime of GIVING FALSE INFORMATION TO A POLICE OFFICER, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 148.9(a), a misdemeanor, was committed by Erin Kelly Baldwin, who did unlawfully falsely represent and identify himself/herself as another person and as a fictitious person to a police officer, upon a lawful detention and arrest, in order to evade the process of the court and to evade the proper identification of the person by the Investigating Officer.

COUNT 2

On or about October 17, 2009, in the above named judicial district, the crime of RESIST, OBSTRUCT, DELAY OF PEACE OFFICER OR EMT, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 148(a)(1), a misdemeanor, was committed by Erin Kelly Baldwin, who did willfully and unlawfully resist, delay and obstruct Deputy Morsch who was then and there a peace officer attempting to and discharging the duty of his/her office and employment.

COUNT 3

On or about October 17, 2009, in the above named judicial district, the crime of BATTERY UPON AN OFFICER AND EMERGENCY PERSONNEL, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 243(b), a misdemeanor, was committed by Erin Kelly Baldwin, who did willfully and unlawfully use

Page 1

Complaint DA CASE NO: 2009-00-0059569

force and violence upon the person of Deputy Massey when said defendant(s) Erin Kelly Baldwin, knew and reasonably should have known that said person was Peace Officer then and there engaged in the performance of his/her duties.

COUNT 4

On or about October 17, 2009, in the above named judicial district, the crime of BATTERY UPON AN OFFICER AND EMERGENCY PERSONNEL, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 243(b), a misdemeanor, was committed by Erin Kelly Baldwin, who did willfully and unlawfully use force and violence upon the person of C Morsch when said defendant(s) Erin Kelly Baldwin, knew and reasonably should have known that said person was Peace Officer then and there engaged in the performance of his/her duties.

COUNT 5

On or about October 17, 2009, in the above named judicial district, the crime of DISOBEYING COURT ORDER, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 166(a)(4), a misdemeanor, was committed by Erin Kelly Baldwin, who did unlawfully commit contempt of court by willful disobedience of a process and order lawfully issued by a court, to wit, Restraining order.

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT AND DEFENDANT'S ATTORNEY

Pursuant to Penal Code Sections 1054.5.(b), the People are hereby informally requesting that defense counsel provide discovery to the People as required by Penal Code Section 1054.3.

NOTICE TO ATTORNEY

The materials accompanying this notice may include information about witnesses. If so, these materials are disclosed to you pursuant to Penal Code section 1054.2 which provides: "No attorney may disclose or permit to be disclosed to a defendant the address or telephone number of a victim or witness whose name is disclosed to the attorney pursuant to subdivision (a) of Section 1054.1 unless specifically permitted to do so by the court after a hearing and a showing of good cause."

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT CONSISTS OF 5 COUNT(S).

Executed at San Bernardino, California, on October 28, 2009.

Laura Robles

Laura Robles

DECLARANT AND COMPLAINANT

Agency: Big Bear Sheriff Station

Prelim Est. 00:00

Defendant

Erin Kelly Baldwin

Birth Date 08/21/1960 Booking No.

CII No.

NCIC